

74960-9

74960-9

NO. 74960-9

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KRISTINE GUTHRIE,
Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

STEVE NEWMAN AND JANE DOE NEWMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE,
AND THE MARITAL COMMUNITY COMPOSED THEREOF,

Defendant/Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Bruce Heller, Judge

AMENDED OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT GUTHRIE

Jerald D. Pearson, WSBA #8970
Attorney for Plaintiff/Appellant

THE PEARSON LAW FIRM, P.S.
165 NE JUNIPER STREET, SUITE 200
ISSAQUAH, WA 98027

2016 JUL 26 AM 11:18
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
A. INTRODUCTION	1
B. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	2
C. ISSUES UPON APPEAL	3
D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
E. STANDARD OF REVIEW	4
F. ARGUMENT.....	5
I. The Washington State “Ski Statute” Imposes a Mandatory Duty and is Appropriate to Apply in This Case.....	5
II. Common Law Arguments of Assumption of Risk Do Not Negate Codified Duties and Statutes.....	7
III. The Applicable Statute Confirms the Primary Duty of Defendant Newman to Avoid Collision with Plaintiff.....	10
G. CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Washington Cases

<i>Codd v. Stevens Pass, Inc.</i> , 45 Wn.App. 393, 725 P.2d 1008 (1986).....	7,8
<i>DePhillips v. Zolt Constr. Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 26, 959 P.2d 1104 (1998).....	5
<i>Gleason v. Cohen</i> , 192 Wash. App. 788, 368 P.3d 531 (2016).....	9
<i>Hearst Commc'ns, Inc. v. Seattle Times Co.</i> , 154 Wn.2d 493, 501, 115 P.3d 262 (2005).....	4,5

Other State Cases

<i>Hughes v. Seven Springs Farm</i> , 762 A.2d 339, 344 (Pa. 2000)	1
--	---

Statutes

RCW 79A.45.030 [Formerly RCW 70.117.020].....	passim
